Public Notices

Notice of Public Sale

On Oct 18th, 2012 at 2:00 PM a Lien Sale of personal property will be held at Hutchinson Self-Storage located at 407 School Road NW, Hutchinson, MN 55350

Included In Sale:

Unit # E512 Deanna Lee Walker P.O.BOX 73 Brownton, MN - 55312. Partial Inventory: Air hockey table, ping pong, shelving, furniture, table, bed frame, canning supplies. Tag#387-9298

Unit # c324 Jeffrey Reiner, 468 California St., Hutchinson MN 55350. Partial Inventory:, Carhart jacket and bibs, boots, chainsaw, video player and movies. TV. Tag#387-9293

Unit # D404 Anthony Garcia, PO BOX 5271, Grotton, SD 57445, Couch, army boots, 2 recliners, shop vac, bed, clothing, captains chairs. Tag # 387-9285

Publication No. 7957

Notice of Public Hearing

CITY OF HUTCHINSON COUNTY OF MCLEOD STATE OF MINNESOTA 111 Hassan Street, Hutchinson MN 55350 Phone (320) 234-4258 or (320) 234-4203 fax (320) 234-4240

Notice is hereby given that the Hutchinson Planning Commission will hold a public hearing in the Council Chambers, at City Center on **Tuesday, October 16, 2012, at 5:30 p.m.** to consider:

1. A conditional use permit to allow a 528 square foot addition to an existing 948 square foot garage for a total garage area of 1476 square feet located at 22 McLeod Avenue N.E.

Details and complete legal descriptions are available at City Center. All persons wishing to comment should appear at the meeting or provide written comments before 4:00 p.m. on Tuesday, October 16, 2012. Contact the Planning Dept. at (320) 234-4203 with questions.

Dan Jochum, AICP Planning Director Date October 1, 2012

PUBLISHED IN THE HUTCHINSON LEADER Wednesday, October 3, 2012

Publication No. 7958

Notice of Public Hearing Hutchinson Area Joint Planning Board

CITY OF HUTCHINSON COUNTY OF MCLEOD STATE OF MINNESOTA City address: 111 Hassan Street, Hutchinson MN 55350 Phone (320) 234-4203 Fax (320) 234-4240 County address: 830 11th St E Suite 110, Glencoe MN 55336 Phone (320) 864-1259 Fax (320) 864-3410

Notice is hereby given the Hutchinson Joint Planning Board will hold a public hearing in the Council Chambers, at City Center on Wednesday, October 17, 2012, at 5:30 p.m. to consider the following:

 A conditional use permit requested by Riverside Assembly of God Church, applicant, to allow a church use in an existing building located in the I-1 (Light Industrial) District at 20862 Hwy 7 W. (Acoma Township)

All persons wishing to be heard regarding this application should appear at this meeting or provide written comments by 4:00 p.m. on Wednesday, October 17, 2012. Full legal descriptions and plans are available at the city offices for review. If you have questions, contact the McLeod County Planning Department or Hutchinson city offices at the numbers provided.

Dan Jochum, AICP Planning Director, City of Hutchinson Date October 1, 2012

PUBLISHED IN THE HUTCHINSON LEADER, October 3, 2012